
\

Himochdl Pradesh

Public Works Department
No. PW-SKr-GB -render/202t-22 | 361$ _?S_

utive Engineer l.T. Cell,

Nigam Bihar Shimla -2

Publishing.of ltlofice i nviting tenders.

Dated:- 6 7,-7- Zn/

Subjecti

tl f
I
b
t:

f

Enclosed please find herewith coples of notice inviting tender for the up loading on
depaftment website before 23.09.2021 as per notification issued by Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Gott. of HP vide letter No.
PBW (B) A P)l/2020 datedlilth July 2021. As the works mentioned in the Tender Notice are urgent nature.

DAiAs above (in triplicatel

Sarkaghat Division
HP.PWD.Sarka

1.

2.

Copy along with N.l,T. to the Chief Engineer Mandi Zone HP.PWD . Mandi for information please.
Copy along with N.l.T. to the Superintending Engineer lst Circle, HP.PWD. Mandifor information please.

Executive gineer,
Sarkaghat Division
HP.PWD. Sarkaghat.

,t
ry

&;



HimocholPradesh
Public Works Department

"Notice lnviti ng Tender',
Seoled item rqte tender ore hereby invited in form No. 6&8 by the Executive Engineer B&R Division, Hp.pwD. Sorkoghat Hp. on behotJ
of the Governor of Himachol Prodesh for the following works from the instruction ond ore olso registered contractor of appropriote
closs enlisted in HP.PWD whose registrotion stood renewed as peer revised instruction and ore also registered deolers under the
Himqchol Prodesh Generol sales Tox Act.7968.The importont dotes of tender ore os under:-
The last dote ond time of receipt of application for tender form 23.09.2027 up to 4.00 p.M.

The lost dote for sole of tender is up to 24.09.202 j. ot 4.00pM.
The tender sholl be received up to 11:00 AM on 25.09.2021 to be opened on the same doy ot 17:30 AM. in presence of the intending
contractors or their outhorized representotive who may like to be present. The tender form con be hod from this office ogoinst cosh
poyment as shown below (Non refundoble) during the working hours on 25.09.202L The eornest money in the shape of Notionol
saving certificote, time deposit occount in ony post office/bonk in HP. duty ptedged in fovor of the Executive Engineer B&R Division
HP.PWD. Sorkoghat must occompany with eoch tbnder Conditional & in complete tenders and the tender received without eornest
money will be summarily reiected. The offer of tender shott be kept open for 90 doys. The Executive Engineer, reserved the right to
accept or reject, the tender without ossigning ony reason.

Sr.

No.
Name of work Estimoted

cost.
Eamest
Money.

Cost of
form.

Time
ollowed.

7. Improvement of Balck spot on Chondesh Dhalwon vio Kolni
Road Km.0/0 to L2/0 (SH:- p/F W metal Beam Crash Barrier
at RD LL/990 to L2/135)

369472 7400 350
Two

Months

2. Additionol and olterotion to Govt. Veternory Hospital at
Sarkaghot Distt. Mondi (Hp) (SH:- Construction of loborotory
room with toilet)

224426 4500 350
Two

Months

3. R/R Domages on Potrighat Jawoli Gehra ponyoli Road Km.
0/0 to L1/500 (sH:- c/o R/wail at RD 9/540 to g/s4g) 240828 4800 350 One month

TERMS AND CONDITONS:-

Following documents should accompany with the opplication for tenders.
7. The controctor/firms should be registered os or/deoler under HP Soles Tax Act. 1g6g/GST
2. The intending controctors/firms sholl hove to produce the copy of latest enlistment and renewol enlisted in HppwD.
3. lf ony of the dote mentioned obove happened to be Gazette Hotiday the same shott be processed on next working doy.
4'The controctor should quoted the rate of att the items in the tender both in figures qnd in words foiling which tender is likety to be
rejected.

5. The copy of Employees Provident Funds (EPF Number) GST, Pon Number, should be ottoched with applicotion.
6. The earnest money for the obove works should be required ot the time of sole of tender's forms.
7. All the required documents should be submitted with the opplicotion others wise single moy be rejected.
8. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to occept / reject any tender / apptication or without ossigning ony reason.
9. Cost of tender for the above works moy be deposited with opplication.

I

N o. P W-S KT-CB-Te n d e r/ 2 02 1 - 22
7. The Engineer in Chief HPpWD Shimlo for informqtion please.
2. The Chief Engineer (MZ) HppWD Mondifor informotion pleose.
i. copy to superintending Engineer 7" circle HppwD Mandi for information pleose.
4. Copy to the Assistont Engineer B&R Sub- Division HP.PWD Sorkaghat/ Boldwara /Bhaderwor for information.
5. Copy to Drowing Branch of this office for information.
6' Notice Board' 

Executive ineer,
SorkaghatDivision
HP.PWD,Sorkaghat.

*



+i
a!

o,
.E

il
o.!'ii u,
:=do=
eo-o5 aL(nI

s**€

c
fo
E

o)oo3X E

&2&E 5

(J
-EoEfi
bE
o-

obor
3E
0)E
o-

(!
o
F

*=t

Il-c
)U'iaE

l(J
1ag
loi=
l=
I lJ-

lo-
-ii:

l>r
c
.E

t5lo

o
L

=.9
u-
c

<oAI
<ci

(o
c.l
(o

tr)s

)=t@ iiEliS iJl ls,lic'l - i

bli.e
lol Q I

=t l-lElle I

ot l?(/)t l6loi
I lEi'- r

ol
l:<.ol

= 
loIE ]E5t-

lE l-o
lo .5l>T, iEi! =Flt
l5E
i 5 l-"-xb
iX .hi6 iA.:< l-l()
taE

l@it9
lo^Ie ro Icoodr-
iEC\a(D-
lBs
iFeE<D

,:E 
iiO r j

oqf

EE l: F 'E -+*e*

iEEg€=rE#E€EEg

giE5giEEEFgEE

:€EE=qE€ gEEEgfice
EgEBF.EF:Egas.eE
€E€E=EgFEEgEg
eB* [*'F E€ gEEEE

$Fg€EFE€EgEEE
eeEEE IaE:;€fiE
H F 5€ E E€ { F E# $ F
gg E E E € E I q 35 

-E€

= 
E q€ gEF€ g*€HfriH IE

= 
s F'E s-E.H 

"-" 

g,gE: i E g; E

ilE€€ FEEEEIFEEEgE5EI
Et z.
.uct|jOz, E) lu)

cf)6l



(o(\l
+-t
C\l
c\l
an
e.

{oo
ra,+
Uie.

anE
co
E

t
L

e
=o
E

c
f

.s2€E66
bE
o-

EE56
bE
o-

-O ai
o;i
(l)E
o-

EEuo
bE
o-

Eo
E.B
bE
o-

E
9E
gE
@
o-

g)

Ee
=i=dP
o
o-

ooo
tto
ao

E
oul

q,
co
E
o
6)c
au
ul

!t
6'

=I
r!
o
E
F

o
a!
E

at

Eo
=g

_9
o
E
=
=Eo
e

o
6

o
=E'

=

.E
c
(g

=o

@-
c? lr)

(?) o)

(o
6,1
F-

sn
c.)

<\
o)
oq
F

olrg
o
e,o
o
=
at,
Eo(J

-U'

+-
!t
E
.E

=g
.9o
.E

at)
.E

.]<
G'
at
IE

.E

=ctoo-
ag

=o
6'

o(9
o
co
(t

t(|,
t€luIE
l(EIElo
l=tt!tt<
t--
tbt=
lolo
IE'a

!,
G'(,

4t
=at)

Eo
=o
c
.9
CL

oooo

s g-u: E

3g E # s

i€gEE
-39 F'E €

€;5gE
NE3<E
T9 6 p ci E E *E
fHB;:
E 3e g g

cEg=Es
5 By eE ?

iEsi Es

It €3taE
lg fi'" q; €

IEE€;"ET

lE EgiE g

t;€g€EE

I;aEE*c
l$-g=EEt

Pa?cfr
-'-'Eclc
F=(D5 X=

o): =cE=
Oe -H'8 E
;-,o(EF o)o
- ciE6E=
!PX(5
;oo
==Eb5 uo or=obE
F E.=6E€
E U.F
=^ o, at
x =F
9 oF
iiE=
;;E 9f:1 -= 6',
(1) ..:lJ 6
F(5(JF5=
;'6
\J (5=
c\lY(D: XQ.9'= lt)

a' 2..gr5E IE'= :
F6(5E€ P'

EEE
E^Oo(DcO .N'=
ooj=
*.8 =o-

-FEEPE(o:c
o(I) o.ETE E

l-= = EId E€t

-o
.cE
aO
E6.=>
.!2. o)
!gd8
(5o
orIer
EE
=(5c !r.

?z
AC'
99*x
c:

EE
-@'-(E>'=

:v(56
+E
FE5q>

(g'q
t5 91
6e
9!o+
@e

(\'=
EO
'<x>'6-6"
i:o
xo)
bo
ooR-E9-- (')

gL6

L C.Y
-E()o=-E
EEU
.TE€

o:a

==€E
ffiEYo9€g(D
6=
=6o)c
-=<
'E'=
fio
E-$
chi

=):
o-o

FE
6E
=oiiPc-=

"dE-o.=cab
==5Uox
5'n)*oc
e=
-Cd(|)

oo)
P6'
9<o@lg
Y=.;j(!tyc
-c=q)

= EE
EgE

x=d)c b*
=ov
o.= c
:i(/) (5

6E o
c'- d)o-->
EETE;io
o .E'€
€E=c o:oe.=E
AEts

(,/:) -= (!

.5
?.
co
EI
oq.
5H'
'-E
Lg(g(E

)l(I)

EcEb9Cu=
.=E
oc
=(uEo
c:oY
L=(l)'-
aa=€o(u

9'-
=0
-og>9_iy EO+uO
Eq>
=cD-'=o(5
EoFo)
O!
ca
a.=
vEE>ljo
5=
YO.9 -9c
o*
(sOEt
-o=

QEHE
6A

G-
- 

gro
e b;E
E or6a
E.= O =.=E\ a
-.!=YrF
=oy:
5 g s'E
-or'* E oci=oE
e I aa)

=;gEx.= o.=
€EE€: e sE
.P P.O .EAE 6 P(D= o L

* E=b

=E 
s$E,E.aH

F.= *Ug; Eg
(! >,^=
o o o'-

tv xi c o
lE iir i
lE- o,E E
IEE 3 E
ICF:;

l:=;E
l€-E E E

lq s; E
IE € E.El+'l = P
19E€ Fle9l e

lFccEE

6
(D

F
(E

,e
o
@o

J

'=

c
o
o-
=
oo
o
=
o)

(5

E
_g
ui

o

E
o)

coo-o
=@

6

b
aJ)
(!

o
oq)

(g
E
o
(E

s

-c
!'=

e
C'

.c
I
(o

=Ec
e
o

';
I
(g
(l)

(5
at
(!
6

la
l(Dlo)
lo)
lc

oz
u)

o
-

o
6l

q
(f) st

O o
(o

C\



.s2-o o)
o6
bE
o-

o
E

-Eo(Eo- E)o

=

.s:€Eob
bE
o-

E
5ei'9.
LEo(L

(E
UJ

(!
[!

o
(E
tU

(E
IU

(!
lr.J

o(5
lrJ

o
tE
tu

c
SE
E-p
gE
@
o-

o
€E
vo
bEc

(\
T(\l =o) O)--o ns c\

oo
cl c\

o
c! g

o
@

ro
o.l
s

o

=o
o
o)

<)o
E(o
iu d)

EPc.-
;q)

E6
-oE
EF9eE='o, 

=-6Fo

-(Du;=
.!P E
x'=
8'=
ute
E_go-(u

'p;
=ou.9
6ts
6()
9!
(D(E
OE
-(DE -o-(gE
ooo)o
.S or

_O
ui o>

o-os=
SDE
o -_go-c(D
6a)E9q)Eo:
O-o
-20u)e

=o)E=
60
8-p
.c(!
e€'F=
-o- 6
E€(5(!
o9
€t
bE
n#z'=
E+() .:v.ob
o)6
E_

.sg
x(5
>E
9o
E.tsocco
8oc
c.v
PEg'=
uP(D=gE
.5*
Eo
!A
#E
co)

h5
9E

E=
EE go: tsb'€l--Ea
P.9 E

=@-X ;'E
EEE

o

=at)o

;ox
(D

(D

E
(U

o)
o
a
(l)
E
C'

o
=
c
(o
o
=o
c'=
a.o
o
o)
(I)

a'

=oE

g

E

oo
E(!

'a
o
EEoo

PG.=vE-'=o

^aY(Uo-E

-(E
-oorIc-=
E=
=ci9or.=c

AEE3'=;
>,Q
EX
OLp(56EE6

i5E
C@(5@
@l

=c)OE'oc
.= (\
= +< ,'i

E=E
€ ag
=.=oEoc
e-E b.9'F 5
= >-

EFE
o)voN -iE(5 E:
-srEoEq E
(ooo

E EE
oY-
E ;E
s6.=
*oE;frEg?6@
N--=

-o5 bE.=EioE(D q)+
c oo(sc-.
-= oOl- $
.x! (5

o 6a
F.= Eqr6 or

=66'=E9
o(EEifi8

*iog(t)+!
b(/)oO

(D'-

=Ep)-
FX-,9
OE

Eco(E=

=-
'=E
*8
6c!
oo
E(E
(Ec

o'6
o.5
pbqE
.!l 

=9o(od
o
=oorEo:
bE
;(U
ao
.=x
6-

='=
-(5K9EFEc(u:
o-.=s
o'E K

= 
tq'6

PorI
E= Y'= 5.E
d E.E

'=

_9

(U

o-o
(5

o
(D
'=
cr
(D

o
E

o)
(o

af,
c(!

o)
.N
!
c
(E

(D

p
o
@

=o
g
I
E
.=c
E
5
:g
.==x=
-oEo
^i=E', q)

EH
o_ i6

co
o

E
E

xo|r)
c\J

(D

Ic
=c
o
o

IE

!
E
Ec

o
o
;E
Eo
xo

q)

(D

.E
'=

q)

(Dl
LI

-l
6l

EI

=E
o
-(\'
ah
aho
(D
c

'=
(D

(g

=o

e€EEvc)
o(J-=c
F6YS
oo
€E>@

o=t
EE9o
=Ex(5
atq)

.I '=

Fs6E
o(E

=u=o- tt)c(u
==
Eor
EE

=O'E

Es
-(DE -o-(v-

orR

>6
-v€tr(D

a;N'6
o
(D

=E
o

a
<l)

E
E
C

o)

;E
Elr)

c!

q)
.Na

E
o
E
c

E
c

o

c
co

o
(D

E.E
(D

q)

o

E
Elr)

F*

P'E
(a (o
5ocDo o)

.EE.E
EEE
o^O.Eri
=E >690
:!l= (,)

E',E >-3,; E
E.Z-E'=E 33= 

=x o=
= ?'=
=Y@J(D(l)xNo)YvC€ E=

^F C
!46I
()- o)

E€E
,gE g g
A:E€€E:*
SEEEp b= I
! (5--g

^ c.='o)
6 F3€
Ei.=E
E $; J
E.* 

= =g: € E

F s=#A = >d)+ or6=
PgEE'= 5:-.=

E=E;9H; E

EEEEf s'E:

-:-g
$
6
CLo
@
Eo
a(I'
o)
E
(D

o
(D
(5
o
E'=

!

e
C'
o)
(\'
O
I'=
.=
@
(E

E
oI
(u

$

E

='
o)

=
co

d
o
o,

oo
ci

o
c\l oi

(\lq
c{

Cf)

a.i (f)

c!
cf)

(f)

(f)

o
.rf

o()



E
SE
UEoG

E
SE
6-p
o)o

E
SE.o;i6Y
LEoo

(D

5Y
oY
LE
(|)
o-

E
Se
8-p
LC
(D

o_

o
59
i;9.
sC
(D

g)

'E a>

=(D
o
o-

o,
'E@

=@
(D
o-

CD

'E9
3@EF
@
o-

Eo(o
TU

@o
CO

s
-6l

a
6t

o
; 6l

a?
F-

6l
a?
N

o,
CA
c.j

o
ci
c\t

o
6l

a-=o
EEt.= 6

- = PE* o'E .E*E E aF,E :€E=; oEEEe,
= 

e;6
:EE€
I EE E
E.\.3S
c x >Eo-=-
€Ei€
x(Ec>t s H€EE U P
=!6b= cDo o
o.E c ooo-c o
E-t=;
-E € 6(oEP

g:1#
9P;
;6€Og-
OYO
YO(I'
iUp EE_s 9g?€
r q+
E Ut-.€.=
cl+,X
o q)E
aEoo (l)=3:b
+A 5co-:'a
oq?=
b: =o 6qEEX
dEE

=#-
-YO(D>g E
=od)g)o o

6_E
:€.= (5

-g;E€
gE E-* E

= 
i i Es

F! E T €

E€f;E*
E€€€ 

=g li"#=-
€ f;-E E S

EE:Eg
= 

;E: E
E € 

"€ 
fr

=?= 
fr # g

E E: EEi6E P o 
=S:EEE

E: E FE

e *E E $ 'gBE; EE

gE g 
E E 

g

gEE:EE
€*E ?eE
las=EFglo- Z E cl-c €

t

=I

=

o)
E
o

6
^:
(E
o
o

I
o
o
q)

I
T
(!

E

Q)Ea(l)o
-k'=t
otllcc:.-
o)co(1
j= 'c
b.EEh

(DE
c''
o) ltOE^=(D:
o0Es::'Ei
xI'6 -6

-a
=JEN

c >o)
:+ o)E
5)v o

OF:gs 5a ^:
P€€
=6>=9FE'go6 *
X te9
e 

*e'F
HE.=

EEEEs5E;3
F 

=-o'-@
s 4-'=.ic 

="'=Ea
=e.E E Ed:.;g
5e-g.E
= Y'(l) g
3do9
- c=
arX-v
?E E E_==oo@dEo
c s orE

* HEE
.-dE * €
6 sr;e
E H#E

.=c

* s; E
F-o = oc 

= 
\v=

= E s'^=

='='a€E 9.= E
# e aE9sE (D
_ooo

IF€ E g
|tr):'= (!
l-6CO

Ylo,ze

>P
6H
Rutsi59F,
^,= =9€t*'F o
E=.6
c=(D
o o!
P b,'9
=!.=x69.=-=
=c)vqE E.19= (E

lD9o
.= E=
E tsp:e 6
5koE_:!
?E U

>E(o
E 9.-
F5=15o:l2
:.H.So- o
c>$
.Y'= E
690
9c3>
€(D=
::va= o
=E=E >."

_6": 3
=F6:i 5'a
=s -Ja.iiq,*'E
.= )g (5p 6'6- hed E'a

o
a

6o
P9
E)(5
x!
a=

EC
!9o-'E(D(E(Do)

t' -

F'=
6@o.9
6g
-(6Y-
fi)e
Jo.. o)
(D(E
o-
ooo-

FE
.= 6'YN
-=a5a
cu=
oo

I

a,

Ec
c

=

?*
€6i '6

1i BE € *

Hg+E€EE-E='=-

EE E E; H

x =+ic 
g E E

E EE=Eg
s 

= 
fi F= g

E E € 
g9E

:fF:E-PSE;Ea€
aE= s * P
BSgE gE
e 8..= E 6'e

fi i H6HE
; E EE E I
fr FS-e36
E E --E: J;

E Y€EEE
€ E E g; 

E

a eEyt€*

leEa€cEE

Dv
!or
nEo=
=o
=g96
AG

tC'
EO)o_cq:

=o
2-(!E
9r=
9o
OT

-E(uo
=oEo)9o)LC

^=(D(o

Eg'FE
nE ";x'- (5
E oE
= o-n
-EtE *'pE -.=ro! k

b::6€ E,=-==

EE e';;-(E
6= q)

=7=x.>il
-eEE
-6 3
c LF
x .:l 'E(t:iS

E +E(E o;
or'}i c
c-c
=^C.Y(D(>-o'EeEhO- oc

o)
o
E
.E

o

o
o
E
E
>
eo
=F
E
E

eE 
=Ep =

=sE
EE E6 Et

iEsO@o
E)! I
P9E=60

= 
as

^9 5
E bEo6'=
c2 so
= 6EgF E

FE s"

50F
UJ tr.X

6 6A
Qot
i 5u *
E=$x'
= 

€ a:o o (5'T
EFO-=

SEg'E'
s q+E
<.=-'(J arYF
H:39 E

-@>v> kE

s= € F

= 83=
IEE o-e
l:92-E

lE sE E
lE:E-Ft

oq
F*

oo o
c! (\l

o
(\l
N

o
(f)

C\l

o
c"j(\l

s(\l

tt



anIo
o!

=9..Ep
fi=v(!
at, F=-OE
.96
>@

5eFL'= a

===€? 
";oJE

.='6 0)

EgO

5 8=',
Qs sas==
x39
E o-'=

G'-.(D;,3;
'=iP
EE F

.8

=v,ss
=-9P.E
o.=
p)o)
(D=

F=EE
*4, a
^-a'--EA

Eg-:.=(u
ot
E-=(g_

=(or.=
E(Detr]ct:
=o

=E9t
tc)
EP
PE
.EE
E.=
^CY@q(!
9-o-==
'-(5
G=
9=>e
F-g
=oE€E>.(\=
coE
hf
-o
XE(F O)
olCY(u0
or*
Po
lor
E=o

Eoo

CQ

=E
EO)

=Pl2bgs>o
.Eo
6=
o'e

=@

Pu;
=6io
c.v
!.=

==E=
o(E.='c
€g>6

HE
EO'6 oro- 9)o.ly
0)kx):ov(E o)

=Ptso
-'=r\ -
E@E3vP
'@->
>O

SEo+
-o g,

-=
C=
;=9

o)o
-o (tr'=o
e9
O- i=

!o
!

o

';
E
E

!

o)
o)

Er.

E
E

=o
LL

r)
x
E
=olr)

C?)x
E
Eolr)

(D

(D

E
.qE
o
(D
E

E

E
>E
F
.gE

Ec!
(f)

x
'6

o$
co(E
=o

c

x
E
(\,
ct)

o
o-

I
(D

o)
E

a
U)
ul
J

-o
@

(D
<l)
J<-(Ddg)oe
:- c)
E.e
6O)
-(D
E'E,
9LI
8E
OC
o-.9
@o)
aiFg9
g)o
9oE(5

=!E=

i,o
o=
irE
Fa-E,b i;
PE.=-x.=

.Fc

EE
or.9
'=>
6E
O-o

o,
E

gt
o

iE
E
(D
-0
fE

=
E
(D
:(DEP
J(5

oC?E.i
99t
-v
Fo)
i5 tu

A!(U(I)
5o-
-@!(\''=@

.9o

eoCEo(!oo
O:
-.'(5

gr9
x;\
oFcc(Il+
^o

PE-= 'E
t(t)
_E
co(Ed)

3P6'tr
!(5
oDo
'E or
-.=raEv=
o)Ecc

=EEo

.?> p C =€ bEi.c

cg(l)(tr

=(E!o

bp>€=
=6oPc-=(\'!
oP(Do

-co
6=0)rEE
_ct (D

AEvE

'=b
69
3.9EE

E 9)-c

E=E

'=
o)
x
o,
E
Poi.=o
8F+T
G'-

6E
E3.*fi
gro

o.Y
'EO
(D.=>tt
EhFa
AP
di -6
>c

tio
v:
OEoe
!(Ec@s€oo'a=-=
>=o-=
Eai
av9+gEcLo
co
.9o
9q:.=>.\'6+o
E' -C
(u(!



-:___{

C'
ut

o
(E

UJ
(o

]U
C'

EJ
(U
lrJ

(5
lrJ

(U
I.JJ

co(!
uJ

(E
I.JJ

(\'
tu

o

@Y
gc

o_

o

8F
sc
(D
o-

E
SEgE
gE
o
o-

E
SEsF
(D
o-

oq o o
N-

o
N

oo
C\

o o o
6i

oo
c\J

F*
u? O)

o
o
o?

@

6Y'
at) -=(EE
o)=
L(Joc'E '-
(Dd
o(D
ao
bg
9E
-=(E
ea;=6rgpo
o@
=to-9Poi:>-o
-!P a

gE
E>\g.'
(DO

E9
Ee
'ol2398
EE€
9E;
=(/)6tEp
xxc'6=(u
7Ee

b g:

5b"i
6!E
=+(l.)Ctxee
E:E
.\<-=
EEE
PE ='iE:!

E(O P

cxo
'= 

= 
.!:

96=dEti

(sh
s=o!toC'a
o6
fre
EU;
A€
'=E
6=
E-=
3a(5'E

(|)F

Et
.=(D
tr8',
?E
Qor>c

€E
=@-=996H
9o.cE

EO

.x 'F
9), o>-=EO
Ecoo)c!E
-Ox!
Fo5=PX
Pe
x-EO_
cE
=Y

PE E
> =-oP X'6
O- 6r -c

@

=o
at)
at,
at,(5
3
o-
O
'=
at)
(g
o
o
o

'tt
(Dx
a
o

Jo
J(!

o9O(EgE
5(l)
o-E
vc

=;i
=-E'i; v
vc
o-(E
P.s
tA u,
dEc6
-oo)
E=eE
o-=

='='==

oc
gro

:8U)ts(E

(EU
.=c
.YE>=

dE

E
o)x
Iovo(u
iui
o.9
856E
c>b
-E=o3=
i:t (I'
9o+=
ori:-s56
-o)
(D:

=(E.oc,c

fr-=
d.E
^.9
-(gOE
qr'F
r= O)-6

6g
O)^
-=c
>=9Enc

=o)
oo
oo(I'
!o
o-
O
c
'=
o
(D
o)
=
co
oo
=

(D

c)

E

.g
o

;
o)
Ec

.=
U)

olc{l
xl
-l
ol

o
o)
(E

(E
o
o)

=
E.;
:
(E

.E
(D
CL5
U)

(5
(D

(o
a
$

'=

(s

S
6
a
(U

co

\_e(Jg
s)iD*=
EC:'-
F(DLC

E(5
-@

v>a
--oo)(o.= -!PX_

c.=

P'=
'='Eoo
^-6e

:(5
o
(l)

o

(g
(D

(u
o
(E
o
'=
o-
(E

:o
oo(!

96(E(E

Og

..o
Eo
E'"(5(2

g)o
(D$
F(D

=_-'=(E
Ec
(I)=
e'=sE
=_gnF
o)o
:= 5)l+(5

'"o
.=c
>=

o)
-o
f

o)

o

=
=

Eo
(E

:
(5
5cr
(D

o

(U

o
(E

o
o
F

o-

'=

c

o)
.c
E

I
o_

c
(E
@o

'6_

o
.o
o-
(D

(D

q)

xo
C'
-o
o
=
(5
E
E,nO(U
x(D
o'P

E-

'F6
Xo
6-(s('
=!

€ -:!
(5(o
ae

€=o-6

vc
9E
9ar
_E 6'>'=
o)(U
'io
EC
oE
\vo

=g>='
d=

=(5
E
E
C'

c

=(J(D

;s8!oi
o, 'I>o'@-9
(D-=
=cDEC(5uJ
€b
E_*o- )/(5Y

=Etrb
9o.=(5X-.F:
P)G
=r2=:E=.=E

F€(Do
E=

'= .=
(E<
(D=
E=
Fa;
(Dtl
ov
+O-oE
GO

!6

!1 (D
12()+=

>go_P
'=:
5(O
C(E(U=

'= -o
OOdts'

'-
(!
=(o
c

5
o)
o
>-(o
q

Eo
Y

(E

E(s.
o)+
-!YbE.=*

P.=(4 a)

96
!9=
(DE
NC'0i (o

^O(l).E-:P ,/t

=(!'=(D

:t

=>oE

-(5

o.i

o)C'

:=F.*O

9c>
(s=
or5
-oc
F'o-
E6o- -=

PE*E
9.0 €o@:
-.9=6'- F

E 5€;o-sPE€t
E# 

=!eEB- o

fEE3eE
c-L
Eqo

a5p
HE g>i= E
Y><=
E E_E
.E >.'=
= =E;E N
EHEvo.=E >,=EETo o>,NcE
gE g

sp?
.=:6!
9-oi(
hEc;q;

E s,3F
6u QvE,'6 :.=
seE',b>=@c! u E'E',
E E -Ofi(u 

= ts=
^= = 

v

E'= s,.E'= 9-= E
FEE€

q)

(o.E

a
q)

;
c
(g

o

€
E
;

36Hbts=-c'-oE
*c
=.9--0D
b"0gb
.JE
H6
c=
2nE6D
=.EER
!9E:
-bF
E-9E
Oa

*-
op
9o
.EHe*
b;€+o 6
^b€ E
rY oro..!! e E-oE g
E.3g_'i65 F
R >:
I966di
PP E'==\v

='L 
C!+(l) o+E >

<6dt

-.=
s E Ft
E E F€
E *RE *
B;;E
;'=E E t
- oE g.

: FFg
EgE 36E b5
E=€:tsrE'F

E il=
g 3s'3
F PF g
J: = E:
iEEx
Fe e H

E;H=!:ts o-
v=-

(l) dr o=EF s'=
-Ei=s

€ $;E g
= - J-nd bi E;
- c >(D (It
= 

(D: aE; a-s'85E9 RP'EA8E E.;3t xp-E:;*EE
5e i F E
^-x.vo.=o+o:
gH E € E
A6'-ooEPP or tso = 6€ 0)

J

'a
>\ :-
=vor -=
5o-
Fe
>3Eor

69

EE
EEo-:' ci

.gE g'
EL(O
=EE o)o
ec@

= E-.=
\v: obpE
6 \v.=

fr sF
E FE
\ o=tn d=

EE#.cl .-E
E(D=
o(Eo
= E=
P =in6 .E',=
-€.=
I sc

= 9-=
== 

>
6)o@cE (E
L E'Eo(50
d-sE'ii E_ S8E:qr* 5_=Y(o
E or'=
aE I
q)oP
LC-=-='F -o

o-(l) (J
<E.=

? |r)
o

(f)

oo
t-
(f)

t-
c.)

@
(f) (r) s

oo
s c\ls c-)s s s

oq
F-
$

*



{!

Itl

I

f'I
I

iI

I
*"!

{r'

s(Eo
E 3E
,;(D(l'd"9 0
8E€
-(U E:E cP6.F6
EVo(|)-OE@- (Eg Fs
EECgE€

gHE

€ 9o
FH3

L--

fr,



"!l€E
l:F
o-

E
o

o-
e?

{i

.)
@

o
G

- .f.

=6ii .t>

.= o-o=
do-od o-
OI

o,
o
o
o

lo
o

r>olLo -E

E ! Eca ie s€ lHsE

=IatE

lE is

og

.J
o
@
.g

U

E
.g

oo
a
E

E
E
o
cg

oEo
E
o

-9.'-o
E

o
6.E

o
E

E

E
o

a
oN
o

-go
e
6

a

6o

o

E
.o

lo
i'=
t(o
iE
I;
G
o
o
E-
E

-a
N

=E

=
G

o

=
e

,.;
a
o
E

o
eo
=

E

I
B

:=
"gE
E
Eo

=
oo
m

o
E
E
-o
o

.g
Joo
'6,
rlJ

cciooEEot
o.E
okax
c9
6 lrJ
@'=

E.E
cE
E9'=E
6-'c-
OE
6=E;bE
o -SP

.gE
o.=a<
o=e=
!oJ6o'E
69
EE
6b*91
c-g
=E'FO
co

co
D
E
E

o

E
E

o
'6.
Eo
o

-!P

U)
N
E

I
@
E
o

=o
=
o

'6_

(L

.g

.x

o
='=
E
o-osgestv>eet4>op

E6iNo
z. a

h


